Hence,  the  present  application  is  allowed  and  the
applicant  is  ordered  to  be  released  on  regular  bail  in
connection  with  the  FIR  being  C.R.  No.11203007230124  of
2023 registered with the Bheshan Police Station, Junagadh,  on
executing  a  personal  bond  of  Rs.15,000/-  (Rupees  Fifteen
Thousand  only)   with  one  surety  of  the  like  amount  to  the
satisfaction of the trial Court and subject to the conditions that

he shall;

[a] not  take  undue  advantage  of  liberty  or  misuse  
liberty;

[b] not act in a manner injuries to the interest of the